

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1218 OF 2009

EDA RAVI THR.POA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUKKA VENKATARATNAM
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 11.3.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on the sole respondent.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that sole respondent has been served and an affidavit alongwith proof of service shall be filed within two days, failing which list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioners.

Otherwise, list the matter again on 13.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd